

Terumo Medical Corporation Corporate Headquarters 265 Davidson Avenue, Suite 320 Somerset, New Jersey 08873

Date: August 22, 2024

We, TERUMO Medical Corporation, being the manufacturer of the following products hereby declare:

LATEX DECLARATION

PINNACLE™ Introducer Sheath	GLIDESHEATH™ Introducer Sheath
PINNACLE™ TIF TIP™ Introducer Sheath	GLIDEACCESS™ Micro Accessing System
PINNACLE™ R/O II HiFlo Introducer Sheath	PINNACLE™ DESTINATION™ Guiding
	Sheath
PINNACLE™ R/O II Radiopaque Marker	R2P™ DESTINATION SLENDER™ Guiding
Introducer Sheath	Sheath
PINNACLE PRECISION ACCESS SYSTEM™	ANGIO-SEAL [™] VIP Vascular Closure Device
Sheath	
GLIDESHEATH SLENDER™ Introducer	FEMOSEAL [™] Vascular Closure Device
Sheath	
GLIDESHEATH SLENDER™ Tibial Pedal	TR BAND™ Radial Compression Device
Introducer Sheath	
RADIFOCUS™ Introducer Sheath	RADIFOCUS™ R/O II Introducer Sheath
RADIFOCUS™ R/O II HiFlow Introducer	
Sheath	

- The above-mentioned devices and their packaging do not contain components made with natural rubber latex.
- During the manufacturing of the above-mentioned products, no natural rubber (latex) and no natural rubber (latex) containing parts have intentionally been used.
- During the manufacturing of the above-mentioned products, no natural rubber (latex) gloves have been worn.
- The possible presence of ubiquitous traces of natural rubber (latex) cannot be ruled out and may be present.

Sincerely,

4,71

Kimberly Feitl Vice President, Quality

PM-08505